heretofore authorized to be issued by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment and the Municipal 
Assembly, foracquiring sites and making and equipping station-hou=es, prisons and sables for 
the Police Department, said amounts being in addition to the appropriation of ninety-eight 
thousand three hundred and seventy-three dollars ($98,373) for that purpose, and to'be taken from 
the appropriation of the Fortieth Precinct Station-house at Kingsbridge, which is in excess of the 
amount required for the purposes and objects thereof. 

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution.

[...]

heretofore authorized to be issued by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment and the 
Municipal Assembly, for acquiring sites and making and equipping station-houses, prisons and 
stables for the Police Department, said amounts biting in addition to the appropriation of ninety-
eight thousand three hundred and seventy-three dollars ($98,373) for that purpose, and to be 
taken from the appropriation of the Fortieth Precinct Station-house at Kingsbridge, which is in 
excess of the amount required for the purposes and objects thereof. 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment January

[...]

Board of Estimate and Apportionment, adopted February 7, 1901, reading as follows : 
Resolved, That. pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, 

the Board of E•timate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of 
The City of New York to the amount of three million five hundred thousand dollars ($3,500,000), 
to provide means for the construction, equipping and improving of school buildings and additions 
thereto, and the acquisition of sites therefor in The City of New York, as follows 
For the boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx ..............................

[...]

—and that the Comptroller be authorized, when authority therefor shall have been obtained from 
the Municipal Assembly, to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the manner 
provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding three 
million five hundred thousand dollars ($3,500,000), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the 
purposes aforesaid. 

of the Board of Public Improvements, adopted by that Board on the 6th clay of February, 1901, 
be and the same hereby is approved, and the public work or improvement therein provided for is

[...]

purpose of celebrating, by appropriate ceremonies, the commencement of the twentieth 
century. 
—and that the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue revenue bond, of The City of 
New York, in the planner provided by subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York 
Charter, to the amount of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), to provide for the expenses 
aforesaid. 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment Decem-
ber 31, 1900. 

CHAS. V. ADEE, Clerk. 

FRANK J. GOODWIN, HENRY FRENCH, CONRAD H. HESTER, JOSEPH F. 
O'GRADY, Committee on Finance.